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Eﬂmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2024 CHEVROLET ,. Damage reported
SILVERADO 1500 HIGH

COUNTRY X 7 Service history records

VIN: 3GCUDJE87RG209108

CREW PICKUP

3.0LI6 E 19 Detailed records available

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Original Window Sticker [IZ 36,319 Last reported odometer reading
This CARFAX Report Provided

by:

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7/5.0
120 Verified Reviews

@ 65 Customer Favorites %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/3/25 at
12:57:27 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/14/2024
Non-collision damage claim reported

Event 2


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/DimQv_f8QFeA1BpQie0qS7W_CqlmcvIwpLly8Cjqeb1sOGZnKzpb38VAK0S96kZCgZU24hW7Ygu9D93NhCR8_tSPfeAjAh9a9z8-IHL9xzsFeNUFI5BmI4WpwQkQZqeIKtX_i1PsFfNAW2FVgmDWWiwmVmNl625uaG6w7c_gD_8I4HTqehUeU3nuvqETP0mSxhp4kzbyppkMKZreYCmo4ei_N625j5gqKznOuT3HUhpyBJQuHfHoZxFXIWK5mF5XbkHD066FZSbL8trazkhfiphLAZdFuhQjbXpyV3zI5k4mIeukASMm6c4ZqBpmxKtl6ZunDUiCFq1f1pOP_VhssiDMiKP0SKQIz_mIdADEEhcbj4185XisYS7yl2Nblp9HFT3SjAOo.cfx

08/14/2024
Damage repair estimate performed
- Estimated damage amount was CADS 89.60

QA x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
% Oil « Oil and filter changed 03/10/2025
@ Tires  Four tires replaced 11/28/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR . good thing!
VL

HINGIEI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 08/14/2024. Damage repair estimate reported: 08/14/2024.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

View
Details

View
Details

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Damage Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired


http://my.gm.com/recalls

EINGENN x| Title History Summary

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

O

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

>
AOOGENE Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
>, 2 included in this report, you may qualify.
it g View Terms | View Certificate

BGEN ] Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

01/06/2024 2 West Park Chevrolet Vehicle offered for sale
Buick GMC
Altona, MB
204-324-6494
westparkgm.com/

01/08/2024 West Park Chevrolet Vehicle sold
Buick GMC
Altona, MB
204-324-6494
westparkgm.com/

01/08/2024 Manitoba Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
Glenboro, MB -Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/09/2024 West Park Chevrolet )p Vehicle serviced
Buick GMC % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
Altona, MB - Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
204-324-6494 installed
westparkgm.com/ -Mud flaps/splash guards installed

-VIN glass etching vin etched


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/2Lh7_oXABFFFxezBZU-SoAG1p-WVRnkAM26Hi62YpX5NVvVFaXkt9jSza-2MRxgyEGofr49LtlC3jBnG1Qpk1dUxvuH0-ntWrpS0YMedcrBirxtxaK5B7B8C3-Xr0dlAnDtEtjL3A9fQg5pzvYriqaLZLkl9_T8DOXgXkzvC8y-f5J--U1z_Rocw2f5lWLWNgwtsglMMsq3iQIhdGn0CHbGhhUhpgkXOj_j0vt_zhd3L8gkTEuELbEinzZEw7G2WKCf9KVIkx7vyWiyelgie1jmLM7blw8PN-5fqDPLkPt2Om0duCSrsYQL80-Jk4N-Vfi9ZwfAQpzHQRrA25wLs3YCfpLKzPh0z8XDCHQSJT_cSmMpdy1JiKtOn_i2boJoAjSTQXt2nqog94Z0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/vWNehzS62Vi-N9ABN-RPQKEcf35wIPZZvtaTQgd9vLaMl5m5cdLRS6yt7pc5Q5yJLDBjOHWupqzXdOdqNSJapTUfHRn0aa0Bwc-aHUKDc3qopIpSjssk9XTnfSAh3msZ2w-ZOolwGABHZp0lmyxzlRr4KKxL6vjmhQ837BYWqDSOTwVu-xJ-cbfY7bgAXRlgYLnddbwn2F9oYR0nkF97V1fwI_8b5ZV_VsLUDwIOc4bANPGiSw5tGt7UTQrWxJaf47fsLc8hKhfaBTVzpfNXhCiqp2dZX1_yj3NQXbKViV2_npIWWq1nFCqkdW-J1Rd_2nGWms-eSyytHoClryYmQbYEwD38J5kfPbq8otqao9U-3m0-9dPEH1Kil6h7vEVMWN7uIe-HWhOJWJs.cfx

02/26/2024

03/01/2024

04/17/2024

05/15/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

11/18/2024

11/28/2024

12/30/2024

6,313

14,819

36,106

Murray Chevrolet GMC

Brandon
Brandon, MB
204-728-0130

murraychevbrandon.com
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glenboro, MB

West Park Chevrolet
Buick GMC

Altona, MB
204-324-6494
westparkgm.com/

Murray Chevrolet GMC

Brandon
Brandon, MB
204-728-0130

murraychevbrandon.com
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Manitoba
Damage Report
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Manitoba
Damage Report

Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glenboro, MB

West Park Chevrolet
Buick GMC

Altona, MB
204-324-6494
westparkgm.com/

US Dept of
Transportation
Pembina, ND

A

A

A

o

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 10,160
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 23,849
kilometers

Non-collision damage claim reported

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

o

A

Damage repair estimate performed

-Damage to front

- Estimated damage amount was CADS
89.60

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as commercial vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Four tires replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
-Bond released on 02/07/2025



01/16/2025

02/10/2025
02/21/2025

03/10/2025

03/19/2025

04/03/2025

36,306

36,307

36,319

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryant, AR

Online Listing

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

Sioux Falls, SD

605-250-8771

frankmanmotors.com/
47/5.0

120 Verified Reviews

@ 65 Customer Favorites

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

Sioux Falls, SD

605-250-8771

frankmanmotors.com
47/5.0

120 Verified Reviews

@ 65 Customer Favorites

Ey
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD

605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7/5.0
120 Verified Reviews
' 65 Customer Favorites

CARFAX Car Care

2

N

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

® -Drive belts checked

- Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle serviced

® -Tire condition and pressure checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[rNGEM x| Glossary

Commercial

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator


https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/3/25 at 12:57:27 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/3/2512:57:27 PM (CDT)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

